
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:558
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2010
RAIL SERVICE BETWEEN SOMNATH TO JAISALMER
Harnsrajbhai Shri Radadiya Vitthalbhai

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a): whether the Railways propose to start a new rail service between Somnath-Verawal to Jaisalmer via Ahmedabad; and

(b): if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) No, Madam. At present, there is no proposal to introduce a train between Somnath/Veraval and Jaisalmer via Ahmedabad.

(b): Does not arise.
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